**DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV** Rec:\$35.00

STEPHEN MARTINEZ

Total:\$35.00

09/18/2018 11:15 AM

2018-919759

Pgs=3

APN#: 1220-09-810-033

**RPTT:** \$0.00

Recording Requested By:

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

When Recorded Mail To: Stephen Martinez and Kimberly J. **Beatty-Martinez** 1386 Marlette Circle Gardnerville, NV 89460

Mail Tax Statements to: (deeds only) Same as Above

## GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged.

Stephen Martinez and Kimberly J. Beatty-Martinez (who erroneously acquired title as Kimberly J. Batty-Martinez), husband and wife as joint tenants

do(es) hereby GRANT(s) BARGAIN SELL and CONVEY to

Stephen Martinez and Kimberly J. Beatty-Martinez, husband and wife as joint tenants

and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all the following real property situated in the City of Gardnerville, County of Douglas State of Nevada bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 370, as shown on the map of GARDNERVILLE RANCHOS UNIT NO. 2, filed for record in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on June 1, 1965, in Book 31, Page 686, as Document No. 28309, and amended Title Sheet recorded on June 4, 1965, in Book 31, Page 797 as Document No. 28377.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 09/07/2018

Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed - Page 2 en Martinez Kimberly J. Beatty-Martinez STATE OF Nevado ss By Stephen Martinez and Kimberly J. Beatty-Martinez. Notary Public WENDY DUNBAR Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Douglas County No: 02-79065-5 - Expires December 16, 2018

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Assessors Parcel Number(s) a) 1220-09-810-033						
2.	Type of Property: a) □ Vacant Land c) □ Condo/Twnhse e) □ Apt. Bldg g) □ Agricultural i) □ Other	b) ⊠ Single Fam. Res. d) □ 2-4 Plex f) □ Comm'l/Ind'l h) □ Mobile Home	DOCUMENT BOOK DATE OF RE	ORDERS OPTI	#:	USE ONLY	
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of P Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Transfer Tax Value: Real Property Transfer Tax	Only (value of property	\$0.00 ( \$0.00 \$0.00				
4.		ption per NRS 375.090, Exemption: <u>correct spell</u> rtinez on document record	ing of Kimber	ly J. Beatty-Mart nber. 0844649	inez who	erroneously ac	quired
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage by The undersigned declares an 375.110, that the information supported by documentation parties agree that disallowant result in a penalty of 10% of	d acknowledges, under posted is correct to the if called upon to substante of any claimed exempted.	penalty of perj he best of thei ntiate the infor ption, or other	r information an mation provided determination o	d belief, I herein.	and can be Furthermore, t	he
owe Sign	suant to NRS 375.030, the B d. nature <i>form Sufficien</i>	Buyer and Seller shall b CyA The May Care	\ \	severally liable Granter Granter	for any	additional am	ount -
Prin Nan	<i>f</i>	ORMATION  nd Kimberly J. Beatty-	BUYER (C (REQUIR) Print Name:	,		TON Timberly J. Beat	ty-
	ress: 1386 Marlette Circl	le	Address:	1386 Marlette	Circle		
City	: Gardnerville	^	City:	Gardnerville		· •	
Stat		Zip: <u>89460</u>	State:	NV	Zip:	89460	
Prin Add	MPANY/PERSON REQUES' (required if not the seller or buye t Name: ress: /State/Zip:	TING RECORDING  or)		sc. #:			-
	(AS A PUBI	LIC RECORD THIS FORM	MAY BE RECO	OKDED/MICROF	ILMED)		